AGENDA SULPHUR CITY COUNCIL MEETING MONDAY, APRIL 8, 2019 AT 5:30 P.M.

THERE WILL BE A REGULAR MEETING OF THE SULPHUR CITY COUNCIL **MONDAY, APRIL 8, 2019 AT 5:30 P.M.,** IN THE COUNCIL CHAMBERS LOCATED AT 500 NORTH HUNTINGTON STREET, SULPHUR, LOUISIANA, TO DISCUSS AND ADOPT THE FOLLOWING:

CALL TO ORDER INVOCATION PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE ROLL CALL APPROVAL OF MINUTES OF PREVIOUS MEETING APPROVAL OF AGENDA

- 1. PRESENTATION by Armed Forces Committee. I04-19 (Dru Ellender)
- 2. PUBLIC HEARING on ordinance granting a rezone to Shannon Properties, LLC, from Mixed Residential to Business, 701 East Napoleon Street (southwest portion) to allow for ice and water distribution to area businesses. ORD28-19 (Melinda Hardy)
- 3. RULE TO SHOW CAUSE for the condition of the following address:
 - a. To condemn building or structure located at 222 West Thomas Street, in accordance with Article IX, Section 5-286 through 5-296. (Mike Koonce)
- 4. PUBLIC HEARING on ordinance authorizing Mayor Mike Danahay to sign Cooperative Endeavor Agreement with Calcasieu Parish Police Jury to accept 100% ownership of 2396 Tammy Drive (Hazard Mitigation Federal Grant #1603-019-0003). ORD29-19 (Mayor Danahay)
- 5. PUBLIC HEARING on ordinance authorizing Mayor Mike Danahay to sign Cooperative Endeavor Agreement with Calcasieu Parish Police Jury to accept 100% ownership of 2400 Mary Ann Drive (Hazard Mitigation Federal Grant #1603-019-0026). ORD30-19 (Mayor Danahay)
- PUBLIC HEARING on ordinance abandoning a 50-foot strip of property on north end of Mathew Street extension (North of West Napoleon Street). ORD31-19 (Mayor Danahay)
- 7. RESOLUTION approving liquor license for West Cal Arena for Simien Stables Trailride & Scholarship. RES16-19 (Mayor Danahay)

- 8. RESOLUTION authorizing the advertisement of bids for 65 Regulators for the Fire Department. RES17-19 (Mayor Danahay)
- 9. RESOLUTION appointing Veronica Allison to the Land Use Commission to fill the unexpired term of Mike Moore. RES18-19 (Melinda Hardy)
- 10. RESOLUTION approving liquor license for More 4 Less #45, 3350 Maplewood Drive. RES19-19 (Mayor Danahay)
- 11. Consideration of going into Executive Session to discuss the following claim:

Victory Worship Center Claim No. 1348087

12. RESOLUTION authorizing Mayor Danahay to settle the following claim:

Victory Worship Center Claim No. 1348087

13. Public Comment. 3 MINUTES PER SPEAKER - ONLY SPEAK 1 TIME PER ITEM

ADJOURNMENT

The next regular City Council meeting will be held on Monday, May 13, 2019 at 5:30 p.m. in the Council Chambers located at 500 North Huntington Street, Sulphur, LA.

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance to attend this meeting, please contact Arlene Blanchard at 527-4571, describing the assistance that is necessary.